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MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3448
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4™ AUGUST, 2017

STEM CELL CLINICS

3448. SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA:
DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN:
SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR:
SHRI SR. VIJAYAKUMAR:
SHRI ASHOK SHANKARRAO CHAVAN:
SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM:
DR. SUNIL BALIRAM GAIKWAD:
SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO:
SHRI T. RADHAKRISHNAN:
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE:
SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken note of mushrooming of stem cell clinics offering cures
for conditions ranging from diabetes to autism across the country and if so, the details thereof
along with the number of such cases reported;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to check the mushrooming of stem cell clinics;

(c) whether the Indian Council for Medical Research and the Department of Biotechnology have
come up with guidelines on conducting research in this sphere; and

(d) if so, the details thereof aong with the time by which the guidelines will come into force?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@): Yes. The details of such entities are annexed. The information for number of such cases
reported is not maintained centrally.

(b) to (d): The Guidelines for Stem Cell Research and Therapy were released by the Indian
Council of Medical Research (ICMR), in collaboration with the Department of Biotechnology.
Later, the National Guidelines for Stem Cell Research (NGSCR) were issued which guide
clinicians and scientists to conduct research scientifically.



Annexure

|SNo.|  IngdituteName | Address | Website Link |
1. Nutech Mediworld H-8, Green Park Extn. Marg, Block N, Green https.//www.youtube.com/
Park extension, new Delhi-110016. watch?v=SuPzhgHKpEE&
list=PLmMET]|nst-
DhD1XFcM6-
QakuFtMI8AI2V 1
Chaitanya Hospital and  Sancheti Square, Pune. http://www.pharmabiz.co
Stem Cell centre m/NewsDetails.aspx?aid=
85692& sid=2
2. INSTITUTEOFBIO-  #23/6, Shivaji Street, 1st Floor, T. Nagar,  http://ibmr-
MEDICAL RESEARCH Chennai-600017. india.com/index.html

Earlier (A Centrefor
Stem Céll Therapy and

Regenerative Medicine)
3. Advancells The Power of A-102, Sector-V, Noida-201301. http://www.advancells.co
Cure m/
4. PlexusNeuro and Stem 174, D' Costa Layout Wheeler, Road http://www.plexusnc.com/
Céell Research Centre Extension, Cooke Town, Bengaluru,
Karnataka 560084.

5. NEW CIVIL HOSPITAL Office of the Medical Superintendent, New  http://www.nchsurat.org/st
Civil Hospital Campus, Majuragate, Surat —  emcellhospital.php

395001.
6. Cel Gen Anti Ageing H.P.T. College Road, Near Police Chowky  http://www.cellgen.in/serv
Center, Baste Hospital & Nashik - 422005, Maharashtra. ices/
Pushpa Fertility Center
7. STEMCUREPVT. 1st Floor, Shashwat Building, Near http://www.stemcureindia.
LTD., Ahmedabad Naranpura Cross Road, Ahmedabad : 380013. com/aboutus.html
8. Saigehedlthcare "Saige Healthcare Private Limited124 A/5,  http://www.saigehealthcar

L GF Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, Opp. Indian  e.com/best-hospital-for-
Statistical Institute, Katwaria Sarai, New stem-cell-treatment-in-

Delhi - 110016, India". india.html
9. Stem Cell Tech, Mumbai Stem Cell Tech, Mumbai , India. http://www.stemcell.net.in
[treatments.php?cats=Bral
n%20Stroke
10. TOURZ2INDIA4HEALT SEA BREEZE SOCIETY, TOWER-04,F- http://www.tour2indiadhea
H CONSULTANTS 1202, NAVI MUMBAI-MUMBALI, [th.com/Stem-Cell-
PVT.LTD., MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA. Therapy-in-India.html
11. Stem Cells, Mumbai Stem Cells, Mumbai, +919821313033, http://www.stemcelltreatm
drmongia@stemcelltreatments.in. ents.in/home
12. DOUBLE HELIX, Delhi Vardhman Royal Plaza, Plot No. 6, LSC http://doubl ehelix.co.in/ste
Gujranwala Town-I, Delhi -110009. m-cell.asp
13. StemGenn Therapeutics, E-34, Greater Kailash-2, New Delhi. https://www.stemgenn.co
Delhi m/index.php

14. Dr. Rajput's Orthopaedic 7 Rupa Adarsh Society, Saraswati Lane, Near http://www.stemcellindia.o
& Stem Cell Research  Poddar School, Santacruz West, Mumbai, rg/index.php?option=com
Center, Mumbai M aharashtra 400054. content& view=article& id=

183& Itemid=872
15. VaralifesciencePvt.  M-86 first floor, Outer Circle Connaught http://www.vajralifescienc

Ltd., New Delhi Place, ND-110 001. e.com/Diseases.html
16. Sanjeevani Surgica &  "Bhavani Chambers, Kedarmal Road,Rani http://www.sanjeevanihos
General Hospital, Sati Marg, Maad (E), Mumbai 400097. pital.com/stemcell_therapy

Mumbai -php



| SNo. | Ingtitute Name | Address Website Link |
17. Spine Surgery India, "Spine Surgery India, Mumbai. http://www.spinesurgeryin
Mumbai dia.com/surgery/stem-cell-
therapy-in-india/
18. Dr. Himanshu Bansal 2nd floor Anupam hospital, Near Indian http://drhbf.org/scr_results
Foundation Bank, Rudrapur (next to Pantnagar -php
University), Uttrakahand 263153. leading to site below
19. Mothercell Stem Cell 3rd floor Anupam hospital, Near Indian Bank, http://mothercell.in/stem-
Rsearch and Solutions  Rudrapur (next to Pantnagar University), cell-research/results-scr/
Uttrakahand 263153.
20. Dr.HBE 4th floor Anupam hospital, Near Indian Bank, http://drhbf.org/home/
Rudrapur (next to Pantnagar University), leading to site above
Uttrakahand 263153.
21. Stem Cell Cure Stem cell cure (P) Ltd., Base Floor, Office-3, http://www.stemcellcure.in
Laxminagar, Delhi -110092. /aboutus.php
22. Stem Cell Medicare 7A, Main Ring Road, Lajpat Nagar IV, (Near http://www.stemcellmedic
Moolchand Metro Station), New Delhi- are.com/treatment/
110024.
23. Stem Cell Care India Stem Cell Care India, F-203 4th floor, http://www.stemcellcarein
Shaheen Bagh, Delhi-110025. dia.com/stem-
cell/treatment-procedure/
24. Viezec F-203 4th floor, Shaheen Bagh, Jamia Nagar, http://www.viezec.com/pr
Abul Fazal Enclave-2 , New Delhi (110025). ocedure/stem-cell-therapy
25. ADIVA | Stem Cdll 34, Uday Park, August Kranti Marg, New http://www.placidway.com

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Therapy Center

Institute for Child
Development (ICD)
Stembrella Healthcare

Stem Cell Consults
(Recoup Medicare Pvt
Ltd)

Angels Advanced Clinic

Pvt., Ltd.

Ojas Aesthetic
Travcure Medical
Tourism Pvt. Ltd

Revita Life Sciences
Clinic

Brain and Spine Hospital

Spine & Brain India

Delhi -110049.

C-27, LGF, MalviyaNagar, New Delhi —
110017.

Holy Angels Hospital, Plot-B, Community
Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New
Delhi-110057.

Stem Cell Consults (Recoup Medicare Pvt
Ltd), NH-58, 2nd Floor, Metro Complex,
Opposite Maruti Regent Showroom, Delhi
Road, Ghaziabad (Delhi-NCR).

Angels House Plot N0.40, Durganagar
Colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad.-500082,
Behind: Hyderabad Central.

Plot No: 225, Near SBH, Road No: 17,
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033.

Travcure Medical Tourism Pvt. Ltd. , 205.
Himalaya Paradise,Civil Lines, Nagpur,
Maharashtra- 440001.

2nd floor Anupam hospital, Near Indian
Bank, Rudrapur (next to Pantnagar
University), Uttrakahand 263153.

Blue Star Complex, Near Income Tax
Railway Under Bridge, Income Tax,
Ahmedabad-380014.

Dr. Arun Saroha, Senior Consultant and Unit

Head, Neurosurgery and Spine, Department
of Neurosurgery, Max Super Specialty

[profile/1015/ADIVA-
%7C-Stem-Cell-Therapy-
Center

http://www.icddel hi.org/St
em cdll therapy.html
http://www.stembrella.org/
about-us.html

http://www.stem-cell-
centre.com/

http://www.angelsclinic.in/
stem cell therapy.php

http://www.ojasaesthetic.c
om/Stem-Cell-
Therapy.html
https.//travcure.com/stem-
cell-therapy-in-india/

http://revitalife.co.in/

http://www.drvijay.citybus
inesspages.in/ProductDetai
|.php?pid=3189

http://www.spineandbraini
ndia.com/stem_cell therap

y.html




| SNo. | Institute Name Address Website Link
Hospital, Saket, New Delhi, Max Hospital,
Gurgaon, +91-9891778811,
info@spineandbrainindia.com

35. Global StemGenn 11, Gagan Vihar, Near Karkadi Modh https.//www.global stemge
Therapy and Research  flyover, Delhi 110051 nn.com/services/

36. Rafael Medicare Centre Rafael Medicare Centre, Dr L Da Costa http://www.rafagl medicare

Building, Ascanio Costa Road, Margao Goa  .com/stem-cell-therapy/
403 601.

37. DR. PANDA DR. PREMANIDHI PANDA , 7SCR,BDA  http://drpandadiabetes.com
DIABETESCENTRE  COLONY, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar. /Stem%20Cell%20Therpy.

html

38. JPRC Sethi Colony, Main Govind Marg, Near http://painguru.in/treatmen

Transport Nagar, Gurudwara, JAIPUR — ts/stem-cell-therapy/
302004.

39. Apollo Hospitals, Chains of hospitals across India. https.//www.apollohospital
Interprisea website s.com/departments/heart/tr
shows Stem Cell eatment/stem-cell-therapy
Therapy & Transplants

40. Moolchand Hospital, Dr. B SRajput, Stem Cell Therapist working https.//www.purplehealth.c
New Delhi at Moolchand General Hospital, New Delhi, om/1822-DrBSRajput

Delhi.
41. EGO WELLNESSIn Indiranagar Branch, Ego Wellness Pvt Ltd,  http://www.goego.in/stem-
Bangalore N0.4009, 100 feet Road Indiranagar, cell-therapy-
Bangal ore- 560038. bangal ore.html
42. Hairline No 40 (Old No.191), 1st Floor 16th Main http://www.hairline.in/en/i
Road, 4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore—  ndex.php/2014-02-10-11-
560041. 36-48/stem-cell-therapy
43. "Dr. Batras, Interprise” - Through print media
(banners/posters) and
private emails/sms

44. AasthaKidney & Super B-20-1197/1, Near Aarti Chowk, Krishna http://www.aasthakidneyh
Speciality Hospital Nagar, Civil Lines,Ludhiana-141001. ospital.com/DrNeenaGupt

a.aspx

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Natural Hair Transplant,
Interprise
Popular Hospital

RANA HOSPITAL

Dr SK Gupta (skin, laser

and hair transplant
centre)

Stem Cell Therapy in
India

Dr. MEDCARE

(+91) 98726-33771, care@nhtindia.com

N-10/60, A-2, D.L.W. Road, Near Flyover,

Kakarmatta, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh 221004.

688-F, City Centre Rd, F-Block SBS Nagar,
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar, Ludhiana
141001.

W.K. Road,Near Bachha Park,Meerut 250
001.

"C/o Dr Sagar Arvind Jawale, Jawale
Hospital, Near SBI, Jilha peth, Gandhi
nagar,Jalgaon,Maharashtra-425001 0257-
2224103, 9370000380,

drsagarjawa e@gmail.com

DR. MEDCARE , CORPORATE OFFICE -
NEW DELHI , INDIASPAR MEDCARE
INDIA PVT. LTD., 23-FF, OMAXE
SQUARE, JASOLA DISTRICT CENTER,

http://www.nhtindia.com/

http://www.popul arhospita
[varanasi.com/neuro _surge
ry.html
http://ranahospital.co.in/htt
p://ranahospital .co.in/Abo

ut-us.aspx
http://drskqupta.com/docto

r3.aspx

http://stemcell stherapyindi
a.com/

http://www.drmedcare.co
m/stem-cell-therapy




| SNo. | Institute Name Address | Website Link

NEW DELHI-110025 +91-11-4104-8383
Care@Drmedcare.Com.

51. Dr Amar Sarin "Sri Balgji Action Medical Institute A - 4, http://www.drsarin.in/non-
Paschim Vihar, New Delhi - 110063, Phone : union-stem-cells.html
+91-11-42888888, 45666666Fax : + 91-11-
25270725 Website : http://www.drsarin.in”.

52. Nova Orthopaedic & R-2, Nehru Enclave, Near Nehru Place http://creative-

Spine Hospital Flyover, New Delhi — 110019. inc.in/clients/nosh/hip-
stem-cell-therapy-hospital -
delhi-india

53. "TOSH (Trauma & #72, Ormes Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600010 http://toshhospitals.com/st
Orthopaedic Speciality  Email: info@toshhospitals.com, For em-cell-therapy/
Hospital) Appointments: +91-44 4903 4903,

09894467903

54. GIOSTAR INDIA ( Building “N”, Mondeal Business Park, Near  http://www.giostar.com/

GLOBAL INSTITUTE Gurudwara, S.G.

OF STEM CELL Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad — 380054

THERAPY AND

RESEARCH)

55. ReelLabs Pvt. Ltd. Reel abs Pvt. Ltd., 1st Floor, KK Chambers, http://www.reelabs.com/

Sir P.T. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

56. Mothercell Regenerative 105, EVR Road, Puthur, Trichy — 620 017,  http://classifieds.jagran.co

Centre Phone: 0431- 4060206; 87540 20843, Email: m/tiruchirappalli-best-

contact@mecrcindia.com. mother-cell-regenerative-
center-in-trichy-270383

57. Sahg Regenerative Cell Saha Regenerative Cell Therapeutics LLP.,  http://www.sahajtherapy.c
Therapy LLP 15/2, South Tukoganj, Indore (M.P.) India,  om/index.html

Pin: 452001

58. Western Railway Pratap Nagar, Vadorara, Pin 390004. -

Hospital, Vadodara

59. IKDRC, Ahmdebad Civil Hospital Campus, Asarwa, Ahmdebad.  http://www.ikdrc-

its.org/Cell-Therapy-and-

Regenerative-
Medicine/Services/5124




